NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

ALL NEW TRIPLE CROWN PROGRAM!

Have you heard the news? The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is pleased to introduce the all-new Triple Crown program! Members who join the Triple Crown will be added to the 1965 Fellowship of the YES! Initiative; become a new member of the William A. Dunlap Fellowship (existing members will be upgraded to the next level); and will have an engraved brick placed in a pathway surrounding the Kiwanis Professional Center. To learn more about the all new Triple Crown Program, <u>click here</u>.





#FLASHBACKFRIDAY:KIWANIS CLUB OF GALT

Summer is right around the corner, and with that comes a popular activity among children and adults alike: swimming! It's important to keep our children safe as they swim, which is why the Kiwanis Club of Galt utilized a Pediatric Trauma Prevention (PTP) grant from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund to offer swimming lessons to underprivileged children in their community during their "Kiwanis Day at the Pool" event. **Read** how the Kiwanis Club of Galt offered fun in the sun to children in their community with the help of a grant from the CNH Children's Fund!

FOUNDER'S DAY

Great News-an open invitation to celebrate! Since established on November 4, 1965, the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund has invited clubs to annually participate in the Founder's Day program in honor of our anniversary. But wait, the news gets better... your club can celebrate our anniversary all year long with a Founder's Day gift. <u>Learn</u> how your gift supports our mission to build a better future for our children.

AWARD NOMINATIONS

Nominations for the <u>Bert Shoemaker</u>, <u>Nathan</u> <u>Hale</u>, and <u>Special Olympics Athlete of the Year</u> awards are due to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund office no later than May 31st. <u>Learn more</u> about what it means to be an exemplary Kiwanian, a hero,

FIRST FAMILY FOCUS

or a remarkable Special Olympics Athlete!

ATTENTION! Has your club hosted a First Family's Focus Fundraiser or Service project, applied for *and* received a First Family's Focus grant or made a donation of \$250 towards a First Family Focus commemorative banner patch? Then your club qualifies for a First Family Focus banner patch! **Read** how you can receive your banner patch for supporting Governor Margo Dutton's goals.

GRANTS! GRANTS! GRANTS!

Remember that the CNH Children's Fund has grants to help your club's service projects! Planning a safety fair in your community or another project that addresses pediatric trauma? Apply for a <u>PTP Grant</u>! Looking to refurbish a playground or improve your community in another way? Apply for a <u>Club Grant</u>! Visit <u>our website</u> to learn more about our grant programs.

YES! INITIATIVE

When you give to the YES! Initiative, you provide essential training and development opportunities to students like <u>Jordyn Picadura</u>. If you dare to envision a brighter future for students like Jordyn, the say YES! with your donation to the YES! Learn about the YES! Initiative.

DINNER ANYWHERE

With more of our population vaccinated against COVID-19, travel destinations are beginning to welcome back tourists. Have you purchased your Dinner Anywhere raffle tickets yet? Enter for your chance to win dinner anywhere in our three-state district and make a mini-vacay out of your visit! Contact the CNH Children's Fund office or any CNH Children's Fund Director to purchase tickets today.

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

